



UNITED NATIONS
GENERAL
ASSEMBLY



Distr.
GENERAL

A/AC.138/SC.III/SR.40-49/
CORRIGENDUM
16 November 1973

ENGLISH

COMMITTEE ON THE PEACEFUL USES OF THE SEA-BED AND THE OCEAN
FLOOR BEYOND THE LIMITS OF NATIONAL JURISDICTION

SUB-COMMITTEE III

SUMMARY RECORDS OF THE FORTIETH TO FORTY-NINTH MEETINGS

Held at the Palais des Nations, Geneva,
from 4 July to 20 August 1973

CORRIGENDUM

This corrigendum contains corrections to the summary records of Sub-Committee III of the Committee on the Peaceful Uses of the Sea-Bed and the Ocean Floor beyond the Limits of National Jurisdiction. In accordance with the decision taken by the Committee at its 94th meeting on 2 July 1973, with the issue of this corrigendum, these records may be considered final.

41st meeting

Page 2

Line 17: replace tried to provide by prepared

Line 21: after competence add of international organizations and States

Page 3

Line 20: after States add of course

Lines 32 and 33 should read

agreement, to authorize other States to act for them in carrying out those rights and duties.

Page 4

Line 1: for would continue to have read could have

Line 9 should read

environmental interests. Provision was made for dealing with the four
major marine

Line 18: delete also

Line 27: for including read which would include

Page 5

Line 9: after The United States could not insert in fact

42nd meeting

Page 10

Line 13: for Miss MARTIN SANE read Miss MARIANI

Page 11

Line 11: for she mentioned the work of read she mentioned the work
carried out in France by

Line 12: after scientifique et technique insert outre-mer

43rd meeting

Page 2

Line 4 should read

Mr. WANG (China) recalled that in April of that year his delegation
had already analysed before Sub-Committee III

Page 6

Line 13: for 1974 read 1973

/...

Page 8

Line 7: delete criminal

46th meeting

Page 9

Line 3: for latter three areas read territorial sea and on the continental shelf.

Delete the intervention of Miss Caskey (Canada)
